TPSD
Battery Charger / Power Supply / Battery Eliminator
Standard Features
Controlled Ferroresonant Microprocessor.
AC & DC Surge Protection (MOV’s).
AC Input Circuit Breaker.
Automatic AC Voltage Compensation.
DC Output Circuit Breaker or Fuse.

Case sizes may differ depending on optional accessories.  Consult factory when dimensions are critical.  Detailed dimensional drawings are available for
mounting purposes.  *Floor mounting brackets adds 2” (51mm) to overall height.
Model Number Nomenclature
Model Number
DC Amps
DC Volts
Factory Assigned
Accessory Code
Battery Cell Range
AC Phase Code
AC Voltage(s) Code(s)
Special Frequency
When Required *
            TPSD - 25 - 130V - ( ) ( ) ( ) - ( ) - ( )
AC Phase Codes
1 - Single Phase
3 - Three Phase
AC Voltage Codes
A - 120
C - 480
G - 380
BD - 240/208
BL - 240/220
ABD - 120/240/208
BLD - 240/220/208
Battery Cell Type Code
12L
24L
58L
60L
20N
37N
92N
96N
L = Lead Acid
N = Nickel Cadmium
Special Frequency Code
5 - 50Hz
* 60Hz standard unless
special code is entered
When ordering, please specify:
- La Marche Model Number TPSD
- DC Amps
- DC Volts
- Special Frequency, When Required
- AC Voltage Code
- AC Phase Code
- Battery Cell Type Code
- Optional Accessories (Option Code)
Ordering Information
- Required Battery Backup Time (Hours)
- DC Output Voltage
- Ampere Hour Capacity of Battery
- Allowable Recharge Time From Full
  Discharge (Hours), Where Applicable
- Continuous and Intermittent DC Loads
  and Duration (Amps)
Battery Charger Sizing
Guidelines
Case No. Width Depth Height
Overall Dimensions
in mm
4B* 19.000 483
483
584
686
19.000
23.000
27.000
4*
9*
72
44 24.000 610